
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 15937 0 15937 0 15937 0 15937 0 18764 0 18764 0 18764 0 18764 0 255867 0 255867 0 0% 0%

2 0 8374 0 8374 0 24312 0 24312 0 18499 0 18499 0 37263 0 37263 0 245742 0 245742 0 0% 0%

3 0 11971 0 11971 0 36283 0 36283 0 17562 0 17562 0 54825 0 54825 0 240151 0 240151 0 0% 0%

4 0 8034 0 8034 0 44317 0 44317 0 13859 0 13859 0 68684 0 68684 0 234326 0 234326 0 0% 0%

5 0 8044 0 8044 0 52361 0 52361 0 14429 0 14429 0 83113 0 83113 0 227941 0 227941 0 0% 0%

6 0 12115 0 12115 0 64476 0 64476 0 17417 0 17417 0 100530 0 100530 0 222639 0 222639 0 0% 0%

7 0 12082 0 12082 0 76559 0 76559 0 17113 0 17113 0 117643 0 117643 0 217609 0 217609 0 0% 0%

8 0 4194 0 4194 0 80752 0 80752 0 16571 0 16571 0 134214 0 134214 0 205231 0 205231 0 0% 0%

9 0 16087 0 16087 0 96840 0 96840 0 19482 0 19482 0 153696 0 153696 0 201837 0 201837 0 0% 0%

10 0 12133 0 12133 0 108973 0 108973 0 17383 0 17383 0 171079 0 171079 0 196587 0 196587 0 0% 0%

11 0 16197 0 16197 0 125170 0 125170 0 17023 0 17023 0 188102 0 188102 0 195761 0 195761 0 0% 0%

12 0 12287 0 12287 0 137456 0 137456 0 18148 0 18148 0 206250 0 206250 0 189900 0 189900 0 0% 0%

13 0 24245 0 24245 0 161701 0 161701 0 16486 0 16486 0 222736 0 222736 0 197659 0 197659 0 0% 0%

14 0 8158 0 8158 0 169859 0 169859 0 18676 0 18676 0 241412 0 241412 0 187141 0 187141 0 0% 0%

15 0 19712 0 19712 0 189571 0 189571 0 16679 0 16679 0 258091 0 258091 0 190174 0 190174 0 0% 0%

16 0 24219 0 24219 0 213790 0 213790 0 17877 0 17877 0 275968 0 275968 0 196515 0 196515 0 0% 0%

17 0 16212 0 16212 0 230001 0 230001 0 16797 0 16797 0 292765 0 292765 0 195930 0 195930 0 0% 0%

18 0 20328 0 20328 0 250330 0 250330 0 19404 0 19404 0 312169 0 312169 0 196854 0 196854 0 0% 0%

19 0 16343 0 16343 0 266673 0 266673 0 16673 0 16673 0 328842 0 328842 0 196524 0 196524 0 0% 0%

20 0 4159 0 4159 0 270832 0 270832 0 17157 0 17157 0 345999 0 345999 0 183526 0 183526 0 0% 0%

21 0 4112 0 4112 0 274944 0 274944 0 16386 0 16386 0 362385 0 362385 0 171252 0 171252 0 0% 0%

22 0 19987 0 19987 0 294930 0 294930 0 9446 0 9446 0 371831 0 371831 0 181792 0 181792 0 0% 0%

23 0 15749 0 15749 0 310679 0 310679 0 9275 0 9275 0 381106 0 381106 0 188266 0 188266 0 0% 0%

24 0 27945 0 27945 0 338624 0 338624 0 11424 0 11424 0 392530 0 392530 0 204787 0 204787 0 0% 0%

25 0 8300 0 8300 0 346923 0 346923 0 17730 0 17730 0 410260 0 410260 0 195357 0 195357 0 0% 0%

26 0 19974 0 19974 0 366897 0 366897 0 19026 0 19026 0 429286 0 429286 0 196305 0 196305 0 0% 0%

27 0 12122 0 12122 0 379019 0 379019 0 17041 0 17041 0 446327 0 446327 0 191385 0 191385 0 0% 0%

28 0 20964 0 20964 0 399983 0 399983 0 16386 0 16386 0 462713 0 462713 0 195964 0 195964 0 0% 0%

29 0 9383 0 9383 0 409367 0 409367 0 16564 0 16564 0 479277 0 479277 0 188783 0 188783 0 0% 0%

30 0 23572 0 23572 0 432938 0 432938 0 17865 0 17865 0 497142 0 497142 0 194490 0 194490 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.09.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 258693 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of Sept 2024  from SECL-204000 MT, NCL- 206000 MT, CCL Flexi- 56000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 40000 MT, SECL Flexi- 8000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 514000 0 514000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  September 2024

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18764 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18499 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17562 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13859 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14429 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17417 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17113 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16571 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19482 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17383 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17023 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18148 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16486 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18676 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16679 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17877 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16797 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19404 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16673 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17157 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16386 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9446 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9275 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11424 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17730 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19026 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17041 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16386 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16564 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17865 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.09.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 258693 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of September 2024

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 607000 0 607000 0 490295 0 490295 0 1021995 0 1021995 0 546891 0 546891 0 1041043 0 1041043 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 562000 0 562000 0 575695 0 575695 0 1597691 0 1597691 0 511841 0 511841 0 1552884 0 1552884 0 444915 0 444915 0 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 436200 0 436200 0 529996 0 529996 0 2127686 0 2127686 0 571996 0 571996 0 2124880 0 2124880 0 402915 0 402915 0 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 463000 0 463000 0 382359 0 382359 0 2510045 0 2510045 0 526580 0 526580 0 2651460 0 2651460 0 258693 0 258693 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 514000 0 514000 0 432938 0 432938 0 2942983 0 2942983 0 497142 0 497142 0 3148602 0 3148602 0 194490 0 194490 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 522502 0 522502 0 3465485 0 3465485 0 528604 0 528604 0 3677206 0 3677206 0 353631 0 353631 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 495571 0 495571 0 3961055 0 3961055 0 430812 0 430812 0 4108018 0 4108018 0 418389 0 418389 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 495380 0 495380 0 4456436 0 4456436 0 417907 0 417907 0 4525925 0 4525925 0 495862 0 495862 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 499951 0 499951 0 4956387 0 4956387 0 554261 0 554261 0 5080186 0 5080186 0 441552 0 441552 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 509344 0 509344 0 5465730 0 5465730 0 377209 0 377209 0 5457395 0 5457395 0 573687 0 573687 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 491238 0 491238 0 5956968 0 5956968 0 506981 0 506981 0 5964376 0 5964376 0 557944 0 557944 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 528604 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430812 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417907 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 554261 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 377209 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506981 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 598 598 0 0 598

2 545 1143 866 866 277

3 566 1709 554 1420 289

4 429 2138 288 1708 430

5 367 2505 431 2139 366

6 557 3062 532 2671 391

7 315 3377 522 3193 184

8 311 3687 202 3395 292

9 410 4097 521 3916 181

10 241 4338 327 4243 95

11 339 4677 241 4484 193

12 271 4948 464 4948 0

13 505 5453 197 5145 308

14 491 5944 484 5629 315

15 459 6403 465 6094 309

16 592 6995 329 6423 572

17 568 7563 642 7065 498

18 625 8188 561 7626 562

19 311 8499 609 8235 264

20 342 8841 548 8783 58

21 522 9363 228 9011 352

22 509 9872 143 9154 718

23 669 10542 319 9473 1069

24 527 11068 712 10185 883

25 406 11475 1169 11354 121

26 325 11800 202 11556 244

27 383 12183 427 11983 200

28 574 12756 354 12337 419

29 762 13518 775 13112 406

30 477 13995 883 13995 0

 

1. On 01.09.2024, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  September 2024

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 1555 1846 1555 1846 0

Jun-24 2724 4570 2724 4570 0

Jul-24 2922 7492 2922 7492 0

Aug-24 9515 17007 9515 17007 0

Sep-24 13995 31002 13995 31002 0

Oct-24 0 31002 0 31002 0

Nov-24 117 31119 117 31119 0

Dec-24 79 31198 79 31198 0

Jan-25 27 31225 27 31225 0

Feb-25 95 31320 95 31320 0

Mar-25 78 31398 78 31398 0

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


